

Ä

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1929/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in CMWP No.
1026/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOORE LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2191 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2198 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2216 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Laxmi Tyangari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings

before the Settlement

Commission.

Tag with WP(C) 113 of 2008.

(Sushma Batra) (Anand Singh)

Sr. P.A. Assistant Registrar