

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5058/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.5059, 5060, 7268, 7271, 7272, 7269, 7270, 10416,
10417, 10418, 10419, 9053, 9054, 9055, 9056, 9034, 8645, 7759, 8646,
35669/2009, 12904, 12906, 13173, 13174, 13175, 16252, 14830, 14882,
14734, 14949, 18368, 18764, 2104, 21676, 21680, 21681, 21682, 21683,
21684, 21685, 21688, 21689, 21690, 21692, 21693, 23323, 23324,
23325, 23326, 23328, 23329, 23330, 23331, 23016/2010 and 9052/2009

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.9 : 2 :

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vibhushan,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Mr. Utpal Kant,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ram Awadh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.8646/2009, 23328/2010 and 23330/2010
petitioner in each of the case is directed to take fresh
steps in correct address against the unserved respondents.

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of
the unserved respondents.

Served respondents are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 1.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar