

À

ITEM NO.16

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5059/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 21/05/2008 in WPT No. 1180/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C)No.7268/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Vs. M/S PANNALAL BANARSIDAS & ANR.]

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C)No.7272/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Vs. M/S DAU STEEL & CONSTRN.P.LTD.]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.9034/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Vs. M/S EASTERN FLAMES P.LTD. & ANR.]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.7759/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Vs. M/S MONAPUR BRICK FILED & ORS.]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.8646/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Vs. M/S.SILVER DESIGN BUILD CONSORTIUM P. LTD.]

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.35669/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. M/S RISUBH CHEMICAL P. LTD.]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.12906/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. JUMROMAL JHAMTANI]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.13173/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. OWEN PINTO]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.13175/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. ALKA SUMAN]]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.14830/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. SRICHAND KUKREJA]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.18372/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. M/S DHANABHAI ARCADE P.LTD.]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.21689/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. VASANT DHANABHAI MINAWALA]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.23325/2010

[UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS. Vs. BRION PINTO]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.23328/2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. PRAKASH AUTO]
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.23329/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. M/S. STERLING HOME MAKERS PVT. LTD.]
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.23330/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. SALASAR STERLING DEVELOPERS]
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C)No.23016/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DHARMESH B KHEMCHANDANI]
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for default today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|One week more time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with|
|the office report failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand|
|dismissed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |