

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35669/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2008 in WP No.1213/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RISUBH CHEMICAL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for
restoration, restoration and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned. Applications are allowed and Special Leave
Petition stands restored.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER