

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
9/2009

No(s). 3566

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

M/S RISUBH CHEMICAL P.LTD.  
dent(s)  
(with office report)

Respon

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rita Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh S. Patil,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed  
by the learned counsel for the sole respondent is defective. The  
learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks  
cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit.

As per Counter affidavit name of the sole resp  
ondent is changed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within the period  
above-mentioned take appropriate steps.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List again on 1.8.2016.

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.05.09  
16:23:29 SCT  
Reason:

(M V RAME

SH)

Registr

ar

MG