

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 5059, 7268, 7272, 7759, 8645 AND
8646 OF 2009, 12906, 21689, 23325, 23328 OF 2010
AND 7256 OF 2014

WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 35669 OF 2009

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for amendment of cause title)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed on various dates, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Service position of the matters are under:-

SLP NO. 5059 OF 2009

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through its two partner. Show Cause Notice to both partner was issued on 13th August, 2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from both partner of Respondent No. 1. Respondent No. 2 has been served by Special Messenger but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is not complete on both partners of Respondent No. 1.

SLP NO. 7268 OF 2009

There are two respondents. Show Cause Notice was issued on 14th August, 2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far from Respondent No. 1. Notice to the Respondent No. 2 has been served on 2nd May, 2009 by Special Messenger but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

SLP NO. 7272 OF 2009

There is sole respondent. Show Cause Notice to sole respondent was issued on 14th August, 2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been

received back so far.

Service of notice is not complete on sole respondent.

SLP NO. 7759 OF 2009

There are eighteen respondents. AD Cards duly signed with date have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 12 and 16 and courier slip on Respondent No. 18. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 3, 13, 14, 15 and 17.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 13, 14, 15 and 17.

SLP NO. 8645 OF 2009

There are six respondents. AD Card duly signed has been received back from Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Notice has been served to Respondent No. 6 by Special Messenger. Fresh Show Cause Notice to Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 was issued on 8th November, 2013. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of notice is not complete in Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5.

SLP NO. 8646 OF 2009

There are two respondents. Fresh Show Cause Notice was issued on 16th August, 2013. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far in respect of Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 was issued through Special Messenger.

Service of notice is complete in Respondent No. 1.

SLP NO. 7256 OF 2014

Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

SLP NO. 12906 OF 2010

There is sole respondent. Fresh notice was issued on 22nd August, 2013. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of notice is not complete in sole respondent.

SLP NO. 21689 OF 2010

There is sole respondent. Fresh notice was issued on 21st August, 2013. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

SLP NO. 23325 OF 2010

There is sole respondent. Fresh notice was issued on 21st August, 2015. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent..

SLP NO. 23328 OF 2010

There is sole respondent. Fresh notice was issued on 21st August, 2015. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

SLP NO. 35669 OF 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the sole respondent is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit.

As per counter affidavit name of the sole respondent is changed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within the period above-mentioned take appropriate steps.

List again on 1.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 26th July, 2016 filed an application for amendment of cause title and registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2016 and being listed before Honb'le Judge-in-chamber.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR