

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5059/2009
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 7268/2009
- SLP(C) No. 7272/2009
- SLP(C) No. 7759/2009
- SLP(C) No. 8645/2009
- SLP(C) No. 8646/2009
- SLP(C) No. 35669/2009
- SLP(C) No. 12906/2010
- SLP(C) No. 21689/2010
- SLP(C) No. 23325/2010
- SLP(C) No. 23328/2010
- SLP(C) No. 7256/2014
- (With Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bijender Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) Nos.5059, 7268 & 8646/2009
Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.01
16:51:25 TLT
Reason:

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the respondent No.1 in all matters within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent in all matters within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.7759 & 8645/2009

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.3,13,14,15 & 17 in SLP(C) No.7759/2009 & the respondent Nos.1,2 & 5 SLP(C) No.8645/2009 within four weeks.

List the matters again on 13.09.2016.

SLP(C) No. 35669/2009

Application for amendment of cause title shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB