

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35669/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2008
in WP No. 1213/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RISUBH CHEMICAL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title to amend the
name of respondent as per para 6 is allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR