

Item No.7 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5059/2009
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7268/2009

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7272/2009

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7759/2009

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8645/2009

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8646/2009

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12906/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21689/2010

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23325/2010

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23328/2010

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7256/2014

Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Item No.7 2

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.8.2016 of this Court in respect of all the unserved respondents.

List again on 26.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG