

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 5059, 7268, 7272, 7759, 8645 AND  
8646 OF 2009, 12906, 21689, 23325, 23328 OF 2010  
AND 7256 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"In all the matters numbered above, four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.8.2016 of this Court in respect of all the unserved respondents.

List again on 26.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent in any matters so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR