

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5059/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7268/2009
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7272/2009
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7759/2009
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8645/2009
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8646/2009
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12906/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21689/2010
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23325/2010
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23328/2010
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7256/2014
Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Item No. 6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Id. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG