

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5057/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2008
in WP Tax No. 1026/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOORE LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 7271/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 9056/2009 (III)
SLP (C) No. 9034/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 9052/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 10416/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 9054/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 7184/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 9055/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 9053/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 10418/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 10419/2009 (III)
SLP (C) No. 10417/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 16252/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 12904/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 13173/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 12906/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 14882/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 14734/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 14830/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 13174/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 13175/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 14949/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 35669/2009 (XI)
SLP (C) No. 18372/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21047/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 18368/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 18764/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 23331/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21680/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21685/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21676/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21681/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21688/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21689/2010 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 21683/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 21682/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 21692/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 21690/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23330/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 21684/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23326/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23324/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 21693/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23016/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23325/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23323/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23328/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 23329/2010 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 8646/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7256/2014 (IX)
 SLP (C) No. 8645/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7272/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 9051/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7268/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7269/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 5060/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 5058/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7759/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 5059/2009 (XI)
 SLP (C) No. 7270/2009 (XI)

Date : 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Shekar Vyas, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
 Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.
 Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Porus Kaka, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Venkita Subramani T.R. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
 Ms. Manu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. R.K. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Judgment of this Court in Union Of
India Versus Star Television News Limited [(2015) 12 SCC 665]
these Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed, as they are
covered by the said judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER